

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

TIMOTHY CURTIS HUDSON, :

Appellant, :

vs. :

Case No. 70,093

STATE OF FLORIDA, :

Appellee. :

FILED  
1970 JUN 22 1970

JUN 22 1970

CLERK OF SUPREME COURT  
By *ac*  
Deputy Clerk

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT  
IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY  
STATE OF FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

JAMES MARION MOORMAN  
PUBLIC DEFENDER  
TENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

STEVEN L. BOLOTIN  
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER

Polk County Courthouse  
P.O. Box 9000--Drawer PD  
Bartow, Florida 33830

COUNSEL FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE NO</u>
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
ARGUMENT	
ISSUE I	
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING APPELLANT'S MOTION TO SUPPRESS HIS INCULPATORY STATEMENTS (AND ALL EVIDENCE DISCOVERED AS A DIRECT RESULT THEREOF), AS THE STATEMENTS WERE NOT VOLUNTARILY MADE, BUT INSTEAD WERE PROCURED BY MEANS OF IMPERMISSIBLE AND PSYCHOLOGICALLY COERCIVE INTERROGATION TECHNIQUES, AND BY DELIBERATE EXPLOITATION OF APPELLANT'S EMOTIONAL CONDITION.	2
ISSUE II	
IMPOSITION OF THE DEATH PENALTY IS PROPORTIONALLY UNWARRANTED IN THIS CASE.	6
CONCLUSION	15
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES CITED</u>	<u>PAGE NO</u>
<u>Adams v. State</u> , 412 So.2d 850 (Fla. 1984)	8
<u>Bates v. State</u> , 506 So.2d 1033 (Fla. 1977)	10
<u>Blanco v. State</u> , 452 So.2d 520 (Fla. 1984)	12
<u>Brown v. Wainwright</u> , 392 So.2d 1327 (Fla. 1981)	6
<u>Castor v. State</u> , 365 So.2d 701 (Fla. 1978)	3
<u>Clark v. State</u> , 443 So.2d 973 (Fla. 1983)	6,8,9
<u>Colorado v. Connelly</u> , 479 U.S. ___, 107 S.Ct. ___, 93 L.Ed.2d 473 (1986)	4
<u>Cooper v. Dugger</u> , ___ So.2d ___ (Fla. 1988)(case no. 71,139, opinion filed May 12, 1988)(13 FLW 312)	11,14
<u>Demps v. State</u> , 395 So.2d 501 (Fla. 1981)	7,9
<u>Doyle v. State</u> , 460 So.2d 353 (Fla. 1984)	8
<u>Frazier v. Cupp</u> , 394 U.S. 731 (1969)	2
<u>Holsworth v. State</u> , 522 So.2d 348 (Fla. 1988)	13
<u>Jackson v. State</u> , 451 So.2d 458 (Fla. 1984)	3
<u>Livingston v. State</u> , ___ So.2d ___ (Fla. 1988)(case no. 68,323, opinion filed March 10, 1988)(13 FLW 187)	12,13
<u>Lloyd v. State</u> , ___ So.2d ___ (Fla. 1988)(case no. 65,631, opinion filed March 17, 1988)(13 FLW 211)	9
<u>Maxwell v. State</u> , 443 So.2d 967 (Fla. 1983)	12
<u>Maynard v. Cartwright</u> , ___ U.S. ___ (1988)(case no. 87-519, June 6, 1988)(43 Cr.L. 3053)	7
<u>Rogers v. State</u> , 511 So.2d 526, 535 (Fla. 1987)	12
<u>Roman v. State</u> , 475 So.2d 1228 (Fla. 1985)	2,4
<u>Ross v. State</u> , 474 So.2d 1170 (Fla. 1985)	11
<u>Smith v. State</u> , 492 So.2d 1063 (Fla. 1986)	11
<u>State v. Charon</u> , 482 So.2d 392 (Fla.3d DCA 1985)	4
<u>State v. Dixon</u> , 283 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1973)	6,7,12,13

TABLE OF CITATIONS CONTINUED

	<u>PAGE NO</u>
<u>Stone v. State</u> , 378 So.2d 765 (Fla. 1979)	3
<u>Teffeteller v. State</u> , 439 So.2d 840 (Fla. 1983)	8,9
<u>Thomas v. State</u> , 456 So.2d 454 (Fla. 1984)	4
<u>White v. State</u> , 446 So.2d 1031 (Fla. 1984)	12
<u>Wilson v. State</u> , 493 So.2d 1019 (Fla. 1986)	11
